The intending bidders are advised to satisfy himself by local enquiry and 
from own sources before participating in the auction process. Please also 
refer to point No. 13 and 14. 

05 The secured debt 
for recovery of 
which the property 
is to be sold 

Rs 1,98,73,193.85 (Rupees One Crore ninety eight lacs seventy three thousand 
one hundred ninety three and paisa eighty five only) as on 02.01.2024  + further 
interest thereon+ other expenses & cost since then. 

06 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD: -Rs.52,36,400/- 
being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred / deposited by bidders 
in his / her/ their own Wallet provided by  https://BAANKNET.com on